
   SIDES  
   Cole Slaw * Macaroni Salad 

    Tossed Salad   Your choice $3.99 

$6.95 

$8.95 Deluxe Nachos                   
seasoned beef, lettuce, tomato & cheese 
(jalapenos, sour cream & salsa on the side)  

Poppers                            
(6) Jalapeno & cheddar w/ranch dressing 

Mozzarella Sticks              
(6) w/marinara sauce 

Fried Green Beans w/ranch    

Chicken Finger Basket        
(3) w/fries, choice of sauce                           

Nachos & Cheese               

Pulled Pork Nachos             

Loaded French Fries  
w/bacon, cheese & ranch dressing                

French Fries   Full               
(by the basket)             1/2               

Onion Rings    Full            
(by the basket)              1/2             

Sweet Potato Fries  
             Full               

              1/2               

  Cheese Sauce      

 Chicken Fingers served with French fries 
and choice of slaw or macaroni salad  

Plain         $10.49 
Buffalo, Xtra Hot, BBQ, Sweet Teriyaki, Double 

Dipped, Honey BBQ, Garlic or Garlic Parm $10.99 

Buffalo, Garlic, Xtra Hot,  
BBQ, Double Dipped (Buffalo/Garlic) 

Honey BBQ, Garlic-Parm,  
Mandarin Orange, Sweet Teriyaki   

The Deacon Club 
Turkey, bacon, lettuce, tomato, cheese & mayo,  

served with side choice $8.95 

Loaded Chicken 
Grilled marinated chicken topped with provolone, mush-

rooms, onions & peppers, with side choice  $11.95 

    Old Smokey Burger 
     Burger topped w/bacon, BBQ pulled pork and  

     smoked provolone cheese with fries $8.49 

  STARTERS   CHICKEN FINGERS    WRAPS 

WINGS Original  
Deacon                      
Wings 

Boneless 
Chicken 
Wings 

10 w/fries, celery, or both & bleu cheese  $9.49   20 w/fries, celery, or both & bleu cheese  $17.99 
 50 w/bleu cheese (no fries or celery)   $38.49   

extra bleu cheese or sauce .75 cents  

                PLEASE SPECIFY ORIGINAL OR BONELESS WHEN PLACING YOUR ORDER 

Turkey w/cheese, lettuce, tomato, 
onion & sub sauce  

Philly Cheesesteak w/onions, 
mushrooms and peppers  

Chicken Philly Cheese  
w/onions, mushrooms and peppers 

Buffalo Chicken Philly  
w/lettuce, tomato, bleu cheese 

Buffalo Chicken Fingers  
w/lettuce, tomato, bleu cheese  

BLT  
Reuben corned beef, Swiss, kraut 
& Russian dressing 

Rachel turkey, Swiss, kraut &  
Russian dressing  

Your choice $9.25 

Veggie Wrap w/lettuce, tomato,  
onions, cucumbers, shredded cheddar 

cheese and sub sauce        $7.95 

Chef’s Pick 

227 Oakdale Road 

Johnson City NY 

607-797-6741 

www.thedbench.com 

$2.50 

$5.95 

$7.95 

$4.95 

$4.95 

$7.95 

$3.50 

$3.50 

$7.95 

$6.95 

$3.95 

$4.95 

$1.75 

UPGRADE ANY FRENCH FRY ORDER TO SWEET POTATO FRIES OR BUFFALO SEASONED FRIES FOR $1 

Sandwiches, Wraps and Phillys are served with 

a pickle and potato chips.  Substitute regular 

French fries, coleslaw or mac. salad for $1.99 



$6.49

$4.95

$5.99 

Cheese Potato Skins 
(6) w/cheddar & sour cream 

Deluxe Potato Skins  
(6) w/seasoned beef,  

cheese, bacon & sour cream 

Pulled Pork BBQ Skins 
(6) w/pulled pork, BBQ  sauce 

and french fried onions 

Reuben Skins  
 (6) w/corned beef, swiss,  

kraut & Russian dressing 

Your choice $9.50 

Marinated Chicken Salad -  grilled marinated 

chicken, lettuce, tomato, cheese, onion & cucumber 

Taco Salad - seasoned beef, cheese, lettuce,  

tomato & onion served over a bed of tortilla chips 

w/sour cream and a side of salsa   (extra sour 
cream or salsa  .75 cents) 

Buffalo Chicken Finger Salad  - strips of  

buffalo chicken fingers (plain ones if you prefer), 
lettuce, tomato, cheese & onion 

Spiedie Salad  - lettuce, tomato, cheese, onion & 

croutons     
All salads your choice $9.99 

Dressings: Italian, Russian, No-Fat Italian, Ranch, 
Bleu Cheese. (extra .50 - extra bleu .75) 

Cheeseburger                          

Deacon Burger 
w/lettuce, tomato, onion & cheese   

Bacon Burger w/lettuce, tomato,  
onion & cheese       

Mushroom Swiss Burger  
w/Swiss cheese & mushrooms              

Buffalo Bleu Burger  
w/lettuce, tomato & onions topped w/
our special buffalo bleu sauce                                                  

Old Smokey Burger  
w/bacon, BBQ pulled pork & smoked provolone           

Beef Burgers are 1/4 lb,  
served w/fries.  

Size up to a 1/2 lb for only $2 more. 

Philly Cheesesteak  
w/mushrooms, onions &  peppers 

Italian Philly Cheesesteak  
w/provolone & marinara sauce 

Chicken Philly Cheese  
w/mushrooms, onions & peppers   

Buffalo Chicken Philly Cheese  
w/lettuce, tomato & bleu cheese   

    Your choice only $7.99 
 Sandwiches, Wraps and Phillys are served with  

   a pickle and potato chips. Substitute regular  

  French fries, coleslaw or mac. salad for $1.99 

 

Chicken Nuggets 

(4)   

Grilled Cheese 

Hot Dog 

Chicken Tenders 

(2)   

with fries & a 

small drink  

Your choice 

$5.95 

10 and under 
only please! 

  BURGERS           SALADS              PHILLYS 

 SANDWICHES                                                                                                    SKINS                          KIDS  

Sandwiches, Wraps and Phillys are served with a 

pickle and potato chips.  Substitute regular 

French fries, coleslaw or mac. salad for $1.99 

 

  

 SPIEDIES 

Spiedie Platter                    $8.99 
2 spiedie sandwiches with choice of fries,  

slaw or macaroni salad 

Spiedie Wrap                      $8.99 
w/lettuce, tomato and cheese with choice of 

fries, slaw or macaroni salad 

Spiedie Salad                      $9.99 
w/lettuce, tomato, cheese, onion & croutons 

            

Grilled Turkey & Cheese         

Grilled Cheese                

Grilled Cheese w/bacon         

Grilled Cheese w/tomato           

Reuben (corned beef)                  

Rachel (turkey)                       

Turkey Bacon Swiss Melt        

Chicken deep fried w/let. & tom.     

Buffalo Chicken w/let. & tom.      

Chicken Parm                           
with marinara and provolone  

Pulled Pork BBQ                           

Marinated Chicken w/let. & tom  

Marinated Chicken w/swiss 

cheese & mushrooms                                    

Hot Dog 1/4 lb.                        

 w/sauerkraut, onions or cheese add .50 ea 

Turkey                                         
BLT                                           

Fish Sandwich                                            
w/lettuce & tomato                                                              

$6.99 

$7.99 

$7.49 

$8.49 

$7.99 

$8.49 

$4.29 

$6.49 
$4.99 

$6.49 

$7.99 

$7.99 

$7.99 
$7.49 

$7.99 

$8.49

$8.49

$8.99

$6.99 

$6.99

UPGRADE ANY FRENCH FRY ORDER TO SWEET POTATO FRIES OR BUFFALO SEASONED FRIES FOR $1 


