eacons ench 227 Oakdale Road **Johnson City NY** 607-797-6741 www.thedbench.com

#### **Deluxe Nachos**

ne

\$8.95

\$7.95

seasoned beef, lettuce, tomato & cheese (jalapenos, sour cream & salsa on the side)

**Poppers** \$6.95 (6) Jalapeno & cheddar w/ranch dressing **Mozzarella Sticks** \$6.95 (6) w/marinara sauce Fried Green Beans w/ranch \$5.95 **Chicken Finger Basket** 

(3) w/fries, choice of sauce	φ1.00
Nachos & Cheese	\$4.95
Pulled Pork Nachos	\$7.95
Loaded French Fries	\$7.95
w/bacon, cheese & ranch dressing	

French Fries	Full	<b>\$3.95</b>
(by the basket)	1/2	\$2.50
<b>Onion Rings</b>	Full	\$4.95
(by the basket)	1/2	\$3.50
Swoot	Dotato E	nine

### Sweet Polato Fries

6	Full	\$4.95
1	1/2	\$3.50
	<b>Cheese Sauce</b>	\$1.75

Buffalo. Garlic. Xtra Hot. **BBQ.** Double Dipped (Buffalo/Garlic) Honey BBQ, Garlic-Parm, Mandarin Orange, Sweet Teriyaki



10 w/fries, celery, or both & bleu cheese \$9.49 20 w/fries, celery, or both & bleu cheese \$17.99 **50** w/bleu cheese (no fries or celery) \$38.49 extra bleu cheese or sauce .75 cents

PLEASE SPECIFY ORIGINAL OR BONELESS WHEN PLACING YOUR ORDER

# **CHICKEN FINGERS**

**Chicken Fingers served with French fries** and choice of slaw or macaroni salad \$10.49 Plain

Buffalo, Xtra Hot, BBQ, Sweet Teriyaki, Double Dipped. Honey BBO. Garlic or Garlic Parm \$10.99



### The Deacon Club

Turkey, bacon, lettuce, tomato, cheese & mayo, served with side choice \$8.95

### **Loaded** Chicken

Grilled marinated chicken topped with provolone, mushrooms, onions & peppers, with side choice \$11.95

**Old Smokey Burger** 

Burger topped w/bacon, BBQ pulled pork and smoked provolone cheese with fries \$8.49

**TURKEV** w/cheese, lettuce, tomato, onion & sub sauce Philly Cheesesteak w/onions. mushrooms and peppers **Chicken Philly Cheese** w/onions, mushrooms and peppers **Buffalo Chicken Philly** w/lettuce, tomato, bleu cheese **Buffalo Chicken Fingers** w/lettuce, tomato, bleu cheese BLT **Reuben** corned beef, Swiss, kraut & Russian dressing

**Rachel** turkey, Swiss, kraut & **Russian dressing** 

#### Your choice \$9.25

Veggie Wrap w/lettuce, tomato, onions, cucumbers, shredded cheddar cheese and sub sauce \$7.95



**Cole Slaw \* Macaroni Salad Tossed Salad** Your choice \$3.99

Sandwiches, Wraps and Phillys are served with a pickle and potato chips. Substitute regular French fries, coleslaw or mac. salad for \$1.99

JPGRADE ANY FRENCH FRY ORDER TO SWEET POTATO FRIES OR BUFFALO SEASONED FRIES FOR \$1

## **BURGERS**

Cheeseburger	\$5.99
<b>Deacon Burger</b> w/lettuce, tomato, onion & cheese	\$6.99
<b>Bacon Burger</b> w/lettuce, tomato, onion & cheese	\$7.99
Mushroom Swiss Burger w/Swiss cheese & mushrooms	\$7.49
<b>Buffalo Bleu Burger</b> w/lettuce, tomato & onions topped w/ our special buffalo bleu sauce	\$8.49
Old Smokey Burger	<b>\$8.49</b>
w/bacon, BBQ pulled pork & smoked pr Beef Burgers are 1/4 lb, served w/fries.	
Size up to a $1/2$ lb for only \$2	more.

### **SALADS**

Marinated Chicken Salad - grilled marinated chicken, lettuce, tomato, cheese, onion & cucumber Taco Salad - seasoned beef, cheese, lettuce, tomato & onion served over a bed of tortilla chips w/sour cream and a side of salsa (*extra sour cream or salsa .75 cents*) Puffalo Chicken Finder Salad

**Buffalo Chicken Finger Salad** - strips of buffalo chicken fingers (*plain ones if you prefer*), lettuce, tomato, cheese & onion

**Spiedie Salad** - lettuce, tomato, cheese, onion & croutons

All salads your choice \$9.99 Dressings: Italian, Russian, No-Fat Italian, Ranch, Bleu Cheese. (extra .50 - extra bleu .75)

### UPGRADE ANY FRENCH FRY ORDER TO SWEET POTATO FRIES OR BUFFALO SEASONED FRIES FOR \$1



# **SANDWICHES**

Grilled Turkey & Cheese	\$6.49
Grilled Cheese	\$4.29
Grilled Cheese w/bacon	\$6.49
Grilled Cheese w/tomato	\$4.99
Reuben (corned beef)	\$7.99 \$7.99
Rachel (turkey) Turkey Bacon Swiss Melt	\$7.99
Chicken deep fried w/let. & tom.	\$7.49
Buffalo Chicken w/let. & tom.	\$7.99
Chicken Parm with marinara and provolone	\$7.99

Sandwiches, Wraps and Phillys are served with a pickle and potato chips. Substitute regular French fries, coleslaw or mac. salad for \$1.99

Pulled Pork BBQ	<b>\$8.49</b>
Marinated Chicken w/let. & tom	\$8.49
<b>Marinated Chicken</b> w/swiss cheese & mushrooms	\$8.99
Hot Dog 1/4 lb.	\$4.95
w/sauerkraut, onions or cheese add .	50 ea
Turkey	\$6.49
BLT	\$6.99
Fish Sandwich	•
w/lettuce & tomato	\$6.99





#### **Philly Cheesesteak**

w/mushrooms, onions & peppers Italian Philly Cheesesteak

w/provolone & marinara sauce

#### **Chicken Philly Cheese**

w/mushrooms, onions & peppers

#### **Buffalo Chicken Philly Cheese**

w/lettuce, tomato & bleu cheese

### Your choice only \$7.99

Sandwiches, Wraps and Phillys are served with a pickle and potato chips. Substitute regular French fries, coleslaw or mac. salad for \$1.99

# **SPIEDIES**

### Spiedie Platter \$8.99

2 spiedie sandwiches with choice of fries, slaw or macaroni salad

### \$8.99

w/lettuce, tomato and cheese with choice of fries, slaw or macaroni salad

Spiedie Salad \$9.99

w/lettuce, tomato, cheese, onion & croutons

# **SKINS**

**Spiedie Wrap** 

Cheese Potato Skins (6) w/cheddar & sour cream Deluxe Potato Skins (6) w/seasoned beef, cheese, bacon & sour cream Pulled Pork BBQ Skins (6) w/pulled pork, BBQ sauce and french fried onions Reuben Skins

(6) w/corned beef, swiss, kraut & Russian dressing Your choice \$9.50 **KIDS** 

Chicken Nuggets (4) Grilled Cheese Hot Dog Chicken Tenders (2) with fries & a small drink Your choice \$5.95 10 and under only please!